Tdyis Georgd B 1,285,829 & 7/=*) g@/
4~ 77 (Surname. ), (Christian name in full.) ZA (Army serial number
¢ - faXo Xa)
/V’ Private -G Company T, ‘a-?:w infantry , 4&- b
- (Rank an;.cﬂi)nization.) LM o/ ) 7 O
State your relationship to the decea:ed_._,& 2 % o e *
Do you desire the remains brought to the; United States? _...-;_/z..'_’;.Z).-s.._‘ ........... .
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United qt'itm do you .
wish them interred in a national oometpn ? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interrnd at the home of the dec eased, give full infornta-
tion below as to where they should be gent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) # (Express ofiice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and strcet. ) ,/" C]l) or towyn.) y {"(.S-i;-\.te.)
// / 2. B8P
(Sign here) M2 7/"(// g e S r\&/ /é‘m 22
(Nu_mbcr aund street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (Srate.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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QM 205 A-M Januery 30, 1931,
Davis, George B. Pvt, le 1232

liss Arma Davis,

m’ ‘f’l‘n‘o
Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of the affidavits you submitted
htumumohhumnmulmpmnﬁnh
your brother, the late George B. Davis, Priwte first olass, in
order to establish your eligibility to make a pilgrimge to his
grave in the Memse-Argomne American Cemetery in France, under the
provisions of the Aot of March 2, 1929, es anended My 15, 1930,

It has bden held that in order for a weman to be eligible
huhthﬁlphywh&ehumﬂuolmorhm.
mmmmmmmmammm
with food, olothing, shelter, guidance, counsel, ete., thus
mpnu.r.mru.mdmmmm-m.n
wunwiwunammmmdm.
Da

T | ' mother of the late Private
vis was living at the time you elaim to have stood im lose
_ you are



Qi 293 A-M

Davis, George B. - 1232 Dacember 19, 1930

Miss Anna Devis,
Hebron, Md.
Dear Madem:

Information has been furnished this office thet you
may be 8lizible te malke a pilgrimage to the grave of your brother,
the late Private, first olasa, George B. Davis in the Meuse Ar-
gonne American Cemetery in France.

The only provision of the Aet of March 2, 1928, an
amended, wnder whieh you could be considered for this privilege
is containod in sestion 4 (a) of the Act as smended, which reads
in part "or any women who stood in loco parentis to the deceased
member of the military or nawval foreces for a period of not less
than five years at any time prior to the soldler, ssilor or ma-
rine becoming 18 years of age™.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you beliove yourself eligible umder this
mm#mlurhuhumn:giutMm#m
brother, it is requested the enclosed davit forms be com-~
pleted and retwrned to this office im order that your eligibility
mey be determined. w:{a)wua-,m.m
informstion should be furnished to permit gn intelligible de-

For The (uartermaster General,

Ast-smendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env.
bb



QN 293 A-M
Davis, George B. -~ 1232 December 19, 1930

Mr. W, Croseup Jones,
Selisbury, Maryland.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of yowr letter of December
12th, advising thet Mins Anma Davis ig the gister of Private,
first class, George B. Davis instead of Cherles E. Davie,
Bugler, both of Company I, 115th Infentry.

The only provision of the lew which would permit
anyons other than the mother or widow to meke this pilgrimage
is omtained in section 4 (a) of the Aet of March 2, 1929, as
amended, which reads in part "or any woman who stood in leco
parentis to the deccased member of the military or nawval forces
for a period of mot less than five years st any time prior to
the soldier, seilor or marine besoming 18 years of sge”.

Miss Davis is being commimicated with under even date

- in order to determine her eligibility under this provision of

the Aot. Upon receipt of the affidavits requested, I shall be
pleased to advise you in the premises.

FPor The Quartermesster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

Sagbata, Go N, Gor
: n, %« M, Corps
Awivbest,



November 25, 1930,
QM 208 AN

h'i.. Charles

P‘/D«Mﬁ @wf*\qu_ Q. \Q‘”gr?”

Mr. luti';lp Jﬂ:.;" Aand. Quw\m T,\J*Mrww &K}Q‘J‘r““
T MM& _3{}‘ m&Lf\""‘ | N ‘1 S

Dear 8ir:

An earnest endeavor is being made to communicate with
all mothers and widows eligible to make the pilgrimege to the
oemeteries of Europe, authorised by the Act of March 2, 1929, as
amended lMay 15, 1930, and information has been furnished this.
office whioh indicates that you know the name and address of the
sister of the late Charles Davis, formerly of Compeny I, 115th
Infantry, whose home was in Hebron, Maryland,

Therefore, it will be appreeiated if you will furnish
this office with the name and eddress of the sister of the late
Charles Davis, in order that she may be sommunicated with rela~
tive to oligibility to make a pilgrimege to Europe at the
expense of the Government,

. The enclosed envelope which requires mo postege is
for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

et G i

S aptain, Q. . Gorpe,






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Davis, George Be.
1232 September 4, 192.

Mrs. Ester B. Davis,
Hebron, Marylands

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurone in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, J;;Z
mother thru adoption, or any other woman AL uyn/,<?Z:¢( ’ = ¢7

who atood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing-tolthe. terms of Section 4 of the en- /// //

ncloébd t,inge her name, address, and C; ;?72
?rel Eﬁhlp‘ln the space opposite.

,_\V"'\.rf i.\

3 AT o EURTE T
C"J \\‘- 'ﬁ?_" !

5 . I{geﬁ¥V1ved by a'widow or mother does she
5—14 des*re\to make ﬁhe pilgrimage?

r'{ i

Ny 0. ¢ ,/

b7 For ?gé’&uartermaster General,
NLATTTRN 0

T Very truly yours, % R-

2 Incls. | JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



IN REPLY REFER TQ_SH 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT '?
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE, .
WASBHINGTON

June , 1929,
Davis, George B. -

lirs« Ester B, Davis,
Hebron, Maryland.

Dear Madam:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage te
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  pei, George B, Davis, Cos I, 116th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisiona of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inele.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant .



S qu293 AN Jumsery 50, 1951,
Davis, George B. Pvt, le 1252 e

Miss Amna Davis,
Hebron, Merylend.,
Dear Madam:

‘Reeeipt is scknowledged of the ntﬁadavits you submitted
to substantiate your olsim as heving stood in loco perentis to
your brother, the late George B. Davis, Priwate first ehu,
order to establish your eligibility to make @ yﬂ.;rinlp
grave in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery in France, under
Mﬂmﬂmmdma!, 1929, uwﬁyw‘ 1980.

It has bden held that in order for & woman 5 be eligible
to make the pilgrimage under the looo parentis olause of the Act,
she mst have furnished the deceased member of the American forces
with food, oclothing, shelter, guidance, counsel, eto., taking
uumor.hwrunpumumlustmnwwut

wmmunsmaummafcpu

hun.tturmmtmmwmuurnm
hﬁumnﬂultmﬁiumchhhhmm loco parentis
to him, it is wumumyumm ible within

the meaning of the law to meke the pilgrimage at the of the
Govermment., ko
o> Ly ‘
(53 ‘Vor The Quartermaster Gemeral. /
i (9)Y I‘I
; Very truly yowrs, |
ol
L’_.} . F—- M | l |
:1‘:‘ 2 ‘:; /a'
: =y y @/
] i




Qi 293 A~M
Davig, George B. - 1232 December 19, 1930

" Mise Ame Davis,

Hebron, Md.
Dear Madem:

Informtion has been fwrnished this office that you
may be eligible to make s pilgrimaze to the grave of your brother,
‘the late Private, first class, George B. Duvis in the m Ar-
gomne American Gemetery in Franes.

The only provision of the Aot of March 2, 1929, as
sponded, wider which you could be sonsidered for this privilege
iz contained in section 4 {a) of the Aot as smended, which reads
in part “or any womsn who stood in loco parentis to the deceased
member of the military or naval foreces for a period of not less
than five years et eny tine prior te the soldier, sailor or ma-
rine becoming 18 yoars of age™.

In order to satlafy the legal requirements, it will

" be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,

w

M-

in loso parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you believs yourself eligible under this
provision of the leaw to meke a pi to the grave of your
brother, it is requested the enclomed t forms be com~
WﬂMhtﬂaoﬂlﬂmmtm ibility
mey be determined. Under 1 (o) and 1 (a), -ug{-u
information should be f to permit an intell bhh-

Whhm
mmwm,

Very truly yours,

e
M' ‘*mo

-



Qi 208 A~
Til. G.ors. B. - 1282 Dacember 19. 1930

Mr, W, Grosoup Jones,

Salisbury, Maryland.
Dear 8ir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter .of December
12th, advising that Miss Anna Davis is the sister of Private,
first olass, George B. Devis instead of Churles E. Davis,
Bugler, both of Company I, 115th Infantry.

The enly provision of the law which would permit
anyone other than the mother or widow to make this pilgrimege
hawhl.md!ntnﬁm&(a)erthiMdhuh8.1929,:'
amended, which reads in part "or any women who stood in loce
pmtis te the deceased member of the militery or nawval forces

rml of not less than five years st any time prior %o
dier, seilor or marine becoming 18 years of age”.

Miss Davis is being ccomimigated with under even date
in order to determine her eligibility under this provision of
the Act. Upon receipt of the affidavits requested, I shall be
plessed to advise you in the premises.

Por The Quertermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

ook 4 B
lp Qe Mo Corps,



Jiy

QM 233 A~
Ma; ghg;m,!p~ Decewber 8, 1930

mpceiTEY.

Mr. W. Groscup Jones,
Salisbury, Md.
Dear 8ir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of December
3rd, furnishing information requested by this office under
date of November 25, 1930.

It is regretted to advise that Miss Davis is not
eligible to meke the pilgrimege amthorized by Congress in
the Aet of Marech 2, 1929, as amended. Under the law, the
mothers and widows of deceased membors of the Americen foreces
who were lost at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,
are eligible to make the pilgrimage.

Investigation discloses that the remains of the
late Charles E. Davis, Bugler, Company I, 115th Infantry,
were returned to the United States for private interment
in Salisbury, Marylend, In view thereof, Miss Davis is not

bhhnhammummadmln
the expense of the Government.,

[ o

a Por The Quartermester General,

P

3 VYery truly yours,

iy ‘
rrt'; j Ln-m,
& Captain, Q. M. Corps,

bb Assistant.






F.P.ADKINS
PRESIDENT
H C.ADKINS
SECRETARY & TREASURER
E.D. ADKINS
GENERAL MANAGER

S5.F.M.ADKINS
ABST. GENERAL MANAGER

BRANCH YARDS
BERLIN, MD.
HURLOCK, MD.

CENTREVILLE, MD.
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Baca R EASTON,MD.
e

E.S. ADRINS & COMPANY
BOX SHOOKS
EVE RYTHING NEEDED FOR BUILD!NG

SALISBURY, MARYLAND

OFFICE.YARDS AND MiLL OPPOSITE UNIGH GTATION

Decenber &rd., 1930,

War Department
Ofiice ot The Quartermaster General
Washington, D. €.

Gentlemens RE: Your File QM 293 A-M
Dgvis, Charles. . Q?) o ‘

In reply to your letter oi November 25th. in regard |
to locating tne sister oi the said Charles Duvis |
former member of Company I, 1l5tn. Intfantry, deceased, 1
the address o1 tnis man's sister is Miss Anna Davis,

Hebron, Marylana. Wish to say for your information

that Miss Davis is in a position to take the trip

to France and would very much like to do so. If

I could be of further assistance in this matter

please teel free tc call upon me.

Yours very tr

W. Groscup Jones

WGJ :1.J




Davie, Charles
——RY08, LA

November 25, 1930,

QM 293 A-N

.

Mr, Rosscup Jones,
Saulsbury, Maryland.

Dear Sir:

An earnest endeavor is being made to communicate with

all mothers and widows eligible to make the pilgrimage to the

cemoteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, as

amended May 15, 1930, and information has been furnished this

office which indicates that you lmow the name and address of the

sister of

the late Charles Davis, formerly of Compenmy I, 115th

Infantry, whose home was in Hebronm, Maryland,

this office with the name and address of the sister of the late

Therefore, it will be appreciated if you will furnish

Charles Davis, in order that she may be commnicated with rela-
tive to her eligibility to make a pilgrimage to Burope st the
expense of the Government,

The enclosed envelope which requires no postage is

for your eonveniemce in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

?



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFzr To QM 293 A-—C
Davis, George B.

1232 Septembe# 4, 193 .

Mrs. Ester B. Devis,
Hebron, Maryland.

Dear Medam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1988 ine inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If spurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inelg, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Qongress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope hasistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
‘.. FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE. .
WASHINGTON

—

N REPLY rerer vo QM 293 A;C--

June 29, 1929.

Mrs. Ester B. Davis,

Hebron, Maryland.

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimame to
these cemeteries®. ¢

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the

late  pet, Goorge B, Davis, Co. I, 115th Inf., vhose remains are now interred
in the Neuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Aet, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken tc extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimege.

In the event your son was survived by a widew who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply. you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Porm 8 W-4A
WAR DEPARTIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIIASTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

Date &/ 2 2/ ¢

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

K0 The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, VWashington, D.C.

l. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

Qe Sﬁrname %—ﬂ—f’u—fbv b g. Date of death -’t_',: '/3/‘/[{‘/ ! i
be Christian name QE/L (f\--"’;i\:_,_ 6 e hs Authority : ; :

Ce Serial number ;! ﬂ; i. Cause of death L =

de Organization Cy ,3 =LA ci Place of death

e Rank , WT 8L < U k. Place of burial

fs« Emergency Address

le Date of discharge

LBODY DESCRIPTION

m . > p &

\
a. Date of enlistment ;

; £3 /il/d. Helght ’/,', e
be Age at enlistment =) 43 Lo es Weight* /3 ed
Ce Color of hair 04 fo Fractures or breaks .. = =
FBENTAL CHARTS :
Vit Camp ’43* Local Board ‘ o
876545321 1234567 87664521 1283456178
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
\37654321_1254567 8786884¢8 21 123456.78
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower lef%

For The Quartermaster General

‘i

25/446/5YS T _ ?/ /J / 'Lf m“““)'

/ Wfqyi/ﬂ '(

An
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

Moy 20th,1922.

FILE: 293.8 C-R- $22355- ( pavis, George B, Pvt.l/olass)
FROM:  The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army.
TO: Hrs. Bster B. Davis, Hebron, daryland.

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location ofPrivate 1/olass George B. Davis,

Company I, 115¢th Infantry. j
/?5 ’1?25

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No.37, Row 46,
Block D, The American Cemetery of the Meuse-Argomme,; Romagn®-sous-

Montfaucon, Depar tment of Meuse, France.

2. This is one of the permanent America.n. military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the ilmprofemant work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care gnd reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by tho¢e performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will b/ perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befittilig the 148t resting

place of our heroes.

Mf{thority of the Quartermaster General:

ILED

*V 195, GEORG® H, PENROSE,
T Colongt, Q. M. G°Ppa,

G R S Chief, Grav¢® Registrabtion Service.
e

B



G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE! aqiabgy L. L. TH

NAME DAVIGS L iGCOmPIe) B i W o Tl SERIAL No. 1285829 .
RANKIUL 0 SR L Ly e ORGANIZATION _____ 0T llbth mde (7~ O o e
GRAVE LOCATIONTYench 1lil.Cty, Hagenbach, Alsace. - oY e
CTY. NAME NUMBER
ML o i L Tl A T RN R S et
GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION = 20 = Hagembach _ Algace
‘ GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES Eo456 005 Ne94.45. llap Mulhouse S.We 101

CONCENTRATED TO , NOV.15,ififtdx 1920 BOR s n e D LS T
DATE GRAVE ROW ) PLOT
‘Prouch 141Gty Hagenbash 239
""" CEMETERY Y F R CTY. NUMBER .

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of Record.

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

F/;HAL GRAVE LOGATION. JIFUBYE 50 il t s v Bllac aitasio bt 00 i sl o st By
DATE  GRAVE ROW p,_o-rjlocn

f ?; Meuse=Argonne _Awmericen Cematary #1282, Rousgne=sona=Nontfancon.. (Neusal.. ..
CEMETERY

mle
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF F; 3%11‘4_;3

e
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O, .;"'6

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registrationgﬁﬁﬁnc gfé;q%gﬁ% plicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supérvisor who will aggomn agraph 2 and

15
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amerigan_grqvgs_Re&@é%ﬁ%pign Service.
IS r : ‘é"

¥y
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form

- 16-A, statement to this effect, will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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December 23, 192i.
203.8 O-i 223688, Davis, George B., Oty. 239-35.

The Pmrieormster General, Us 8. Ay {Cemoterial Division),
Ghief, Amsrican Graves Reglstration Servige, 3.%.0., in Burope.

 Additiomal advico om Frenoh Military Cometery, £239, Beuthwiller,
Aleuge, irance.

1. The resmins of the following Amerlean Degd, buried in Prouch
liilitary Cemetory, $259, Beuthwiller, Alsace, Fravce, are not t0 be raturned to the
Uni ted Gtates:

ARUY PEAD

Cablie
Aef « No.

36, Davlis, Geowge,B., Priwste 1/, 1285829, Company I, 115th Infanbiy.
By authority of the Aoting Quartemaster Gemeral s

CHARL®S J. VYNKE,
Cop taln, J.. Coxps.












: HEADQUARTERYS
AMERIL N GRAVES REGISTRATION SERV._.E, QM.C.. IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

January 4, 1922.

File No.

From: Chief,

To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

é;iﬂﬁ; 3 .

Letter ) A B o
dated; QDecember 23, 1921. B L€ L

— Indoveememix ) : B ? F

File No. 293.8 C. R. # 22355 Davis, George B. Gty 239-36

Subject: Additional advice on French liilitary Cemetery # 239, Beuthwiller,
Alsace, Prance.

Name :
Davis, George B. Pvt 1/c.

3L

e e

K, . FETERS,
e&r‘dﬁ Q.M.C.



JAN 21 1922




GRS Torm 121a Fils potﬁrg?555

CRIETERIAL DIVISION Y N
REGISTRATION SECTION ’

Sep tember 20 1g2.1 .

MEMO FOR:
Cards Departmont.

1,
CASE OF:
ORCANIZATION (01d)

DAVIS 1285829 George B. Pvte.l/cle
(Nane)

Gorrection or additional data chenges us shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the abovew-menitioned soldier and a corresponding chwnge will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place Fe=ld Noy
SURNAME ofig. D~
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb. _ D~
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob.]12/10)/20 239 |p-30174
RANK ; 3rd Reb, 9D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting provious informetion)

BY: Miss Isnnon

/ arde
**%ﬁEﬁﬁ%ment;

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
Pile Card:

9

By /10.

S /1105 /LIL




FILE UNDER NO. j) 23 5 5’5/— @4/1:0/
INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

& 460sTre

aA~o W
‘ﬁ‘ﬁaga 7 St irlley dbaacc.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. m W

YA o

InsTrucTioNs.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become pumerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. beons

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918



June 29, 1921,
295.8 Cem, Dive - §22355 - Registration.
The Quartermester Gencral, U. S. Army, {Cemeterisl mmm.;

Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Paris, Frances

. Case of Private 1/cl George B. DAVIS, $1285829, Co. I, 115th Inf.

1. With further referenmce to the case of the
sbove named soldier the records of this office do not
indicate that a reply has been received to owr 6th
Indoraement deted Pobruary 24th, 1921. It is now
requested that investigation be expedited amd that the
information requested be furnished st an early dates

By authority of the Quartermsster General ;

Inv & Adj

n.rnn
FUN S 2 ar




AL 5358

E, QMC, IN EUROPE

FIEADQUAR
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATIOP

293.9 Disp.Cem.4239. Mereh 18th. 1921.

Hrom: Chief

Tot Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.

Subject: Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondernce

l. Complying with communication, -office of the Quartermaster
General, Cemeterial Divigion, dated Mey 1z, 1920, acknowledgment of

receipt of following corresponaence is made.— 6th. Ind. dated February
R4&the 1921. File Mo. 293.8 Cem.Div. - #22856 - Casd of DAVIS, George B.
5, : = - e
to which reply cannot be made within five days of ifs receipt.
P &
2. The probable length of time within which reply may be
expected is 25 days from date.
RETHER
/ immnxx Col., +M.C.,
L : : Chief.
HW/nm.
& o
LR N
¥
& 4 oY =
o : (/ .
& .






6th Ind.

File lios 29348 Ceme Dive =~ $22355 -~ (Davis, Goorge DBs)
From: Os<eleGe, Comotorial Division, February 24, 1921 - To:; Chief, imerican
Graves Registration Service, UelleCe in Europe, #8 Avemmue d'lena, Paris, France.

1. Retarned. Your attention is invited to attached photostat copy
of s¥eteh of Prench Hilitary Cometery 239, Bouthwiller, Alsace.

2. The records of this office do not indicate that a Form 16, cover-
ing the disintemment snd reburial of FPrivate 1f/e George B. Davis, from Grave 1,
Commne of Beathwiller, Alsace = 0~239, 101~Baiis, E~458.4, 97,4 to Grave 20,
Row 1, Fremch Military Cemetery 239, Beuthwiller, Alsace, has been received.

3. The records of this office show Orville G. Drydem, 1285826, Coe I,
115th Infentry buried in Orave 20, Enlisted Menms Plot, French lilitary Cemetery
239, Bsuthwiller, Alsace.

4. 1t is requested that a Porm 16 covering the disinterment and re-
burial of Private Davis be submitted to this offlce.

§. It is also requested that this offiee be advised whether or not
your records show two graves numbered "20" in French Military Cemetery 239,
Beuthwiller, Alsace, inasmoh as both Dryden and Davis are reported buried in
Grave 20

By suthority of the t;narhmntn- Generals

Inve Sede vbb M. No mm
Inve & Adje | { thlﬁ, elleCo
Exocutive Officer
Enel. 1o :
Photostat copy
of skntchs

Cemoterial é?ﬁ?



Investigation

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requesied of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T
WASHINGTON

Date

22356

File No. &% Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To:

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.
tion shown.
i v

a. Surname. Davis i I. Date of death,

oo

b. Christian name, George B. ¢. Cause of death,

FROM, . 0. QuM.G,
CEMETERTIAL DIVISION

Munitions Building

Room \\0(‘/

PLEASE
EXPEDITE

2/11/21

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Request. confirmation of all informa-

8/31/18
K/A

¥ ¢. Serial number. 1285829, i A. Authority (C. C. No.) 263
: - 7
" d. Organization. ©o I, 115th Inf, 7. Emergency address. Mrs. Ester B. D&ﬂ-S
. \ Hebron, Md.
* ¢ Rank. Pyt f. " j. Relationship. lMother
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS. () | ’
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of exs umination prior to enlistment.)
\ ;
a. Age at enlistment, ¥ a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. [/ s v 1654891 1234567
Upper right, Upper left.
¢. Color of hair. . Vil
il V87654321 12845678 N
d. Height. ° e o Lower right. Lower left, % \
e. Weight, L D i >
#. Permanent marks and physical N
defects at enlistment. (Old X
fraetures or breaks,) N

Yarbrouga

T S e il

By ‘//

e Ay oy 2y DR 24, abing o
ki 1971 .

H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermasier General, U, 8. A.

0%4_,@,,!\/ @g

H. J. CONNER,

m‘. ; Uy @. 11[. v.
/ ﬂ-zhf #/;



Investigation

G.R. S. Form 8-W=-A
Information requesied of A. G. O. -

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Date 2/11/21
File No. 223685 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

{ v

a. Surname. Davis /. Date of death, 8/31/ 18
; %
b. Christian name. George B. g. Cause of death. K/A
¥ ¢, Serial number, 1285829 “ 'k Authority (C. C. No.) 263
; - o
d. Organization, ©e :, 115th Inf, 4. Emergency address. Mrs. Ester B, Davis
, \ Hebron, Md. /7 .
c. Rank. U 1 * j. Relationship. lMother
BODY DESCRIPTION. / DENTAL CHARTS. () | o
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment,)
@. Age at enlistment, ¥ a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes, y BC654821 1284567 8
Upper right. Upper left.
¢. Color of hair, .
ol VE7654821 1234586786 N\
d. Height. ! B Lower right. Lower left. RN
e. Weight., ) L o
fo Permanent marks and physical N\
defects at enlistment. (Old N
fractures or brenlks,) y \
B i T T S, H. L. ROGERS,
e T e : Quartérmasier General, U. S, A.
By / C@f ')«’?—/M_JQ_JL/(F;;
s 7 H. J. CONNER,

- LA 3 Gaptain, Q. M. C.
> /53] "; L ?FEJ: <t _ 4 -_‘ / ﬂz:, 7:‘;
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Cont'd G0 P Y

3. Attention is invited to the fact that necessary information has
not been furnished these Headquarters on Forms #~1-~A concerning whether or not
jdentification Tags are buried with the bodies, or attached to grave markers. If
there ars none attached to crosses, state "No"; if none ars found upon "Unknowns"
when exhumed, state "No":; if found in any case of cases, state "Yes". Please submit
this information with the least practicable delay.

By direction:

EDGAR A FRY
Colonel, Infantry
Chief, Operations Divisione

4th Ind.

Supervisor, Area #5, Am. GRS., QMC in Burope, Caserne,Contades, EPINAL (Vosges)
October 29, 1920, To: Chief, American GRS, QMC in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris.

l. Returnade.

: 2., Bodies in Graves 14 - 16 and 18 Cemetery 239, Hagenbach (Alse)
were ex humed on october 27, 1920 for purpose of establishing identity and GRS
Forms 16=A covering disinterment and reburial are attached bhrewith.

3, Attention is invit:d to the fact that identification tag was found
in Grave 14, marked "Bedsworth, 1286343, U.S., NeGe".
Rufus

4, Attention is invited to letter of Yamuary 12, 1920, these Head-
quarters to your Headquarters, reporting this Cemetery to be in Hagenbach and not
in Beuthwiller.

STANEEY J. GROGAN
1st Lt-, Infe. USA
i incl in trip.
3 incle. in duple.
5th Inde
293,9 Dispe Cem. #239

Hqrs., American GRS., QMG in Europs, 8 Averme d'lena, Paris, Nov. 10, 1920.
Tos Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, WASHINGTON, De Co

1. Returned, inviting attention to 2nd and 4th indorsements hereone
Attached hereto are GRS Forms #1-A covering all additional burials in this Cemetery
as disclosed by a check of the Cemstery and by the records of these Headquarters.

H, P. RETHERS
4 snclse Colonaka. QeeCo
CHIEF



1st Ind, -0 P ¥

293,0 Dispe Cem. #239
Hars., Amsrican GeReS., QMC in Burops, 8 Avenus d'lenak Paris, October 7, 1920.
To: Supsrvisor, Area #5, Epinal (Vosges)

l. Referred for investigation.

2. Attached hereto is GRS Form l=A in triplicate covering additional
burials in Cemetery 239, bBeuthwilléer (Alsace) as shown by the records of these
Headguarters.

3. Please consult the records of your office and insert on Forms #1-A
date of reburial in each case, also any further information which you may havee.

By direction EDGAR A FRY
. Colonel, Infantry
Inc. 1 (in trip) Chief, Operations Div.
Znd Ind.

Supervisor, Area #5, American GRS, QMC in Burope, Caserne Contades, EPINAL (Vosges)
Octobsr 13, 1920 - to: Chief, American GRS., @C in Europe, 8 Ave. d'lena, Paris.

l. Returnsd.

2., Completed GRS Forms l=A attached by your Headgquarters, are correct,
accordi ng to records on file hers.

3. Records of these Headguarters do not show date of reburial in any case.

4 Pvte 1/0 George B. Davis, was exhumed from isolated grave in Balshwiller
(Alsace) and concentrated to Grave No. 20, Fr. liil. Cemetery 239, Beuthwiller, (Alsace)

B, Attention is invited to fact that in basic connunication under "Foreign
Military Dead" is listed WEGENER, Franz, Unter Officer, German Soldier, 6441897, 7
Komjenie Londwehr, Inf. Regt. M382. You are informed that Beuthwiller is a French
Military Cemetery conBaining many French burials as well as the CGerman referrad to.

STANIEY J. GROGAN
lst Lieute Infe UeScAs
3rd Inde.
File N0.293.9 Dispe
Com, 239
Hgrs. American G.B.S., Q?M.C. in Burope, 8 Avenus d'lena, Paris, October 14, 193,
To: Supervisor, Area #5, American GRS, EPINAL (Vosges)

ls Rsturned.

2. It is requested that "Unknowns" buried in Graves 14 16 and 18 Cematery 239
BEUTHWILLIER (Alsace) be exhumed for the purpose of esteblishing identity, and that
GRS Forms 16~A be submitted covering disinterment and reburisl whem completed.
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Buxmos, /vt M. | 1ste Inde Q \’.l 6 S om/au,

'W, geaver Registrution Uervicoe Hissieleds IiPOTIITe LeliaFe JUNW 25_.1.919;
Po 3 Jajor utaten, Geliled. offleor, toulcintemis Aakiels

; Hetnrnade vou are advised that rocords in this office
show Cple AUTTIN BJRHES, 108302, (oele S0Tthe Infaniry. hried in
Grave §89, Row G, jmerican Cemoboery, Fontoine-en-Lormois, Japte Harnta
| Prbe ifcletioorgs Be Dovis $12GESES, Coel, 1L5ER.
Infaniry, bwried in Jeclabed Grave 1, Commme of Balebwilleor, ~lsacs.
Nep vefirencor 57.10k. Co-ordimates Eedbiel = NeATeE o

FARLIE O FIVOE.
Colonnle' olletle Ulis
Uhisf, Gellaile

=
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HEADJUARTERS
" GR4AVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HRUFGHATRAU ARTA NO.1
' APO 731

7 A : 3 : Juna 9, 1919,

PROM:! Graves Registration Officer, leufehateau Aven
v . ’.l ;. AP 731. -

10 Chief, Greves Reglstration serviee, A0 717,
SUBJET: Irrogwlar Burialp. .

1232 % In Grave No, 146, Section B9, Plot Ho. 3,
/7 e _Argenne-imeriean Cemetery, thare iz buried an unident i~
L irm e American, who was previoualy buried ia Grave Hos
. "11, Freneh 0ivil Cemetery, in the Gommune of fontedn-en=-
27 Durmols (Maime); Ma- Ne, 2634, B200.5, N275.5, and
“earried on our records under . name of Barnes (first
namp and initial unknown). Bk A A, '
0" gy When this body wns gesrched upon disintermeut

¥

% ,j-}lutjéteﬂm tags were found in his pocket, ‘as fol-

C % eeerge B. Davis, Co. %, 15th Intentry,

S TUY 12 your office ig successful in establishing
w..znmm entitr of this goldier, 1t ia regusated
‘that thess hea: &mﬂ,qro be notified, s¢ that our Tecords
mwey be oorrectel, and the grave muikel sseerd ingly.

Nany [

g RS MRd. 105908, wivate, Co.8,
y 'v'rﬂ*"{i.' iJi i ,Amt . ..». ry‘ AR i . on

o

e

(HRSTFR B. STAPEN,
Lh%or. .

e -

S g

[¥S i 3
Y AR T
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Paferonce: 22355

FROM:

SUBJECT:

‘due course.

MBD/B3,

AMERICAN ZZPEDITIONARY FORCES

HEADQUARTZRS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTZRMASTZIR, A.E.F. :
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE [

| -J‘
R

S

dpril

Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

Home Communication Section A. R. ¢.,, Paris.

Pyt.George B Davis,

Burial informatien not yet advised. Inquiry is
being made, the result of which will be -communicated to you in

By direction

per

CHARILES C., PIERCE
Lieut¢—0010n91, 'QUP-'IIGC, U.S QAO

MAURICE B, DIX,

Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

Ly
[T

1919,
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TQ:~ REGISTR

FROY <

Please furnish :.rfoma:tmn 28 indicated below re zarding the

-

: . p 3

et Bﬁ&nﬂ}j_, G -R:s/,a

< —,.ﬁ-f". - o~ ‘ pm— =

R 7 .
o '_./ P G

—

FILE BUBER 2 2

DATE :

T
|

N

},.c@n-e ,;’

V)

o i g P
/ 5
P o 7

followinz @edfiisr:

saE /) 4 VAS (o5 o NUBER
RANK ORGANIZATION :
4
/?‘1 ? _’ ’ s
a2 f iz i o
NO. USSTION [ RERLY 0
1. Do 2articulars of zoldisy / // o a ) A
{ CeTel Vv FE’ s v r/ !
siven abovg azres with Regorda? A / h S5 'r'// e
GO Date of Death. L._--B 7-./’ /J 4 2 ,g"*} g" e e D o2 /
3. Cause and place of daath. C:ﬁ:\ 5/‘-_
4. Hugbor of Casualty Cablazram
(€3 // / /7
5. Date buried. - N A
(D cc 26z
6. Grave Location. — : i
(2) Complsts vecerd required. /S;'/ NPcta o~
{b) Waga of Cemetery or Come 5 O D
mune only required. ) _'Z"'/ oL GRY [ Coni /
= v C
T tho rapocted buria,l. l__ »;s ;".—"f’ J-j fé));l_/ /9 V’A’/ / ‘[ ;; ~/1 W '/
8. Has rs'::ort been confirmed by /2 S 1 o C p
G /Sy [.9/5(%'.//% //
9. #eport s to Srave iarkar. /'%\, .
18.1 . Roport s t» Idemtification L
T2zs. : =
‘\ A %ho i3 nzarsst rel bive?: :~ i
J ’/ __);.-‘ 7 7 7
W ] 12.] B 9/ beon notitiedr b iz
‘? ’jf / EG)'.VG m‘be) St "/(( ,/ f/;.-‘?;ﬁff i § /_{- s 205
.!: J e 4 / .-"';
\L‘ ‘.-/ 13. Report the axast position of 57
‘ your ;nquiry an this case. F 4 / ke :
{Resly in 211 cises if no (,/{;/,/f (¥ s ﬁré}"--', X L HVNS TR
information on record) =
1 : : /‘y E G ) A AR GL Ay o,
k- 14-#‘ Tt is 2he Phatogruph No. ? i 2% 18 % v
g - N.B. A3 Propor namos ta b‘ : _ %
printed in PLAIN BLOCK IETIERS. (/2 )¢ 7 = o - ,;": 50 ’},,«
l\‘ - ”/ ¥ & ‘
/




gc

w.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION Hagenba ., (Aleace) =~~~

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Sept 7, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPAEATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foﬁnd ﬁpoh. exhﬁmaﬁon of body
1. Name DAVIS, George B LO% “Name o NN Nl TSN G
RMo.. . JARRRRGE S . 0 - T Nogs ol O S ‘
5. Bemie Pubgdyeinc . LS SRaRIGr . S T e ATt
a4 Quetae oL lagEll8th Infs "~ "~ 7 e IiierE. o emciren I
5. DeDicign SLERGAPETRES nomsie N O I e B - Mt
6. C.D.  KIA IR e Char— 52 »{Ab). D.B. . .Nens A TR
Discrépancy found upon disinterment
7. GraveiNo. JF owro Séc. _______________ 15. Grave No\ Se;. _______________
)

8 Blpiheissuens comkge:) Row533_LOSe0r o~ so/1600P ot sc W’ yon ______ EIOWo, | el oot o
9. e b Pl UL S 17, N"“--
18. Cemetery _ French Militery 19. Commune or town | HAGENBACH __________
20. Dept. or County _____ Algaceiiiy ©L GO 2l. Country __ Eranea= Tt L e e e
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. gapte N BTG IRDIUR rrIoel T e
23. Disinterred (Date) . Seet 7, 1921.2% " BY. i\ i THEQ MILLER. - oo oo,

24. Inscription on grave marker: 't
Name ______GEORGE Bs DAVIS T o o T S e s s s e SN N B S L
Rank, b L R Organization _Ges X, 115th INF, i
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? YEg O Boay? NG
8 ON CLOge ¢ledwker A X:é;{;;ﬁrw_s@_/a__:}g/}r _____________
Signature.Junior Technical—Assi nt

‘T GLENN C. DORSEY
3 : :
PREPARATION '

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body ir detail).

__________ Bottle containing reurial data.fewnd en body. NV . effects founds .1 .. .
R7. Condition of body ___.__ . ______ B9 - badly. decomposad, Bcognition” impoasibles ...
28. Nature of burial - _ . . _Buried in blanket uniform and in wooden boX. ... .. . _.

29. Any discrepancy noted.upon examination of body,.asscompared,with G.R.S. records
guevedsabove?” T e e e N b S IR e o el Tt e ML

30. Body prepared and Iplaced in casket: Date
31. Casket sealed by THFRO MILLER

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._;_;_n,g;:&s
52%
35"

34.

35.

W P T
i

PR \ ____________________

Designation of body:

s %, —

. o %
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conduéﬁpd%gnd
accomplished under my immediate supervisio \t the report above
is correct. g

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector"'.L&  i €5  opnuney e e TR TN

1 Cﬂpt- QJ‘.G- : 'gh
36. Remarks __ . . Disec on_cross checks, GRS efrip on crese checkss .- .
3%7. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ___ BOHEET IR ol s G

'38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

To point of Concentration: ..’ Ju:Belfort (Terl de Belfort):

Convoyer

_____________________________________________________________________

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date #Phe.17, 1921,

To Permanent Cemetery 1232 Romagnewsous~Hentfaucon, Meuss, France

Convoyer faY HalLe Signature Shipping Officer___ W.R.BUCKLEY

Clpt. Q'M.G.

Received: Date .. £ 1 b 47 - - SIacLADSDON [OMN Ohow SSSTurassers -
2
G.R.S. Representative “¢1;?1/‘{-/?4?1Fi)‘2 _______________
Reinterr-ed'-....Maﬁ’sa;;,_:arg@_.ceme.te,ry.q. B A NoV. 1 d821 0 . -
(Date
Griave Naer *%@%eorn ore T o o o O BOCTAON ST e e
Poml sRiecleYP, - 0 0 o Tw .. Howrs: ns G R s o i o Il o e

G.R.S. Representative —-



:
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA RN

I. Locarrion InpEx CARD:

(@) Name DAVIS.George Be - - Ser. No. .__1285829.________

B < ag-' .'_.“.)
@) Rank _______P¥tel/c Organization ______ Co. I, 115th Inf. N E$§ -
CKR..Z L2y
(c) Dateof death .. 8/31/38. . (d) Cause of death .____ K/L ______________________

ITI. Reerstratron CArD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) GraveNo. .13 ______ Row === ___ Plot - mmem . S8¢. —emm YR, - S hag

(b) Emerg. Address Mrs, Ester B. Davis(Mother) Hebrom, Maryland,

ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______.__ i e A CKRW

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtroN Carp: Date of receipt ... crmprtrbnn

4 /
) # € o i oln

: 7 .‘" i | p g g ‘q P
(@) Nn.m?*"'ﬁ’ i CRAA LA _\jh St Gl (@) Relationship ... Y L A R S

(c) Address ....etet cirict bt RL ALt e MG P Y e 2. S
{d) Rlemains to bebtoughtito VLS ... At .
(e}l "To besinterred'in: National Cemetery indl, S\t .« oo o ..

-
e
-

"~
.....

Examiner’s Initials ... /& #. "4 Date ... L= L [ . . 192/

COUNTRY TRANCE CxMETERY NO. - 289 oo SaEET No. e . Y

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6,1920 3—T720

Concentrated into P. A. C. 1232 >,
/



VII. G. R. 8. Form No. 114 made ... os e , 192

| fiypediby . U S S Gheckedibyr - ==l = b et o 3 , 192

VIII. Finat Acrion:

cablefion] e R , 192

Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by
latitoroman . o Sosi s % £ 19‘7 )

P G o J‘ﬁ{? Mz,d wfﬂ/ s l//ﬁ// Ly {/W béoﬁ,xg_}m

(:T/CM/L e ,J'J

IX. REMARKS




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA | j

I. LocatioN InpEx CARD: File # 28355
(@) Name _______ PAVIS,Oeorge B, Ser. No. . 12656829
() Rank ........ Dﬂ.;/g --------- Organization _______. 0t 9_!__;‘_i1§g3__;§£, _________ TY:::E/H
() Date of death 8/1/18 b it /I RPN | ek

II. RecmstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. .33 Row ___swwee Plot ...mmw:. . Sec. s TN gl
(b) Emerg. Address _____Mrse Bster B. Davis(Mother) Hebrom, Morylande .
TIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .______...._____________________________________._._ CKRM

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CHDICIGTMR St 8 £t e S S N , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by : '
X letter of transmittal on NS {: )
S, 3 . : A :
. £ i, 3 /4 : - ) s ) - y/ e s v - \
c*.;___-_’.“?'&_’z-.c?._l{_f.---S—:.ir.:{_/_.f(_-___E;CL'ZQ‘I’_;(L,ﬂ,,éJL&{A_:._[:,_2‘5’.4.;1:4__‘,_{1-_____-:%.r;___‘;.?_ﬁl_ff{féf-_'_t_'.{g’",(j!,,r-,j&f_‘_ﬁ:ﬂfj
2 T 2 f
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S,, Hoboken, N. J., ___________________ S N e , 192
VII. SurPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
_Date of and source. Relationship and name. _ Desires. Action taken.
VEILE "Hormy 11 5 neceived fromiGIR St oboken, N oo , 192
COUNTRY (B o T O TP NI ey s 0 0 S B SEERTIING: &.Loin TR 3
G.R.8. Form 115-A ‘ 3—3020
FRANCE 239

‘ 7.
\_oncentrated inte



CASE  PAPER KELCRAN ™V

File # _22888

CAST oF _DAVIS, GEORGE B., 1285829, Pvt 1/ec, Co I, 115th Inf.
Name Serial # Rank & Org,

Sources of] Information ¢ i
+ Rezistratjon Carde Prev, of Data Files
;._i ox8 oonf. 4x6 P |Form 16 Forms 1-A

=

B { Administrative Files g | Photographic field records

{
!
§
|
]

Commupal Liota & Sketches A, G. 0, S8ee form 8=W herewith. :

Chanlaing Reports

piA.R,C, Searchers Reporto-none 1 Engineers kiaps : i
{

E | Location Index File Mise, Info. to be found in
Adminigtrative Files,E geries slips, Etc,

REASON ¥OR > INVESTIGATION

Iwo men reported in grave 20, Cty # 239y Davis & Orville G, Dryden.

Card shows identity as =bove, K/& F. Form 1-A, D=1622 (2/20/19) confirms

B g/SI 18, bu%ied Er 1, isg&atgd, 0529, " $re original grave location for Davis in
omehw Llowyy Tlssen, 101 TN, RiGS.S x isolated grave of C-329, Balschwiller
N97+4 ;== reburied Fr Mil Cty #239, row = ’ it

1, gr 20. Alsace.
== Form 1-d, D=40075 (10/1/20) confirms
Bs File papers show G.L.B. unsigned, o reburiat—intoer-205-0ty-239; Beuthwiller,

Alsac e; see 2nd Ind.,corresnondence

ivi identit s
£ he THeRtips 20 dalas, ey the uste) regarding forms 114 for American dead in

"reported killed in raid in frontof

Gilawiller, Upper Alsace; body never
recoversed." The reference to corre~ i) is.no form 6 ox 16‘% iBsitican be

-~ SreRdenss o Blasos TH umﬁ.u__miothomnthe_cmmunmmMuis
additional information, A letter from |  Lrom 0=329 to Oty # 239,
Maj. Staten deted 6/8/19, with the Ind.| He Fhoto # D-45551 shows cross marking
answer is self-explanatory. isolated original burizl of Davis. There
is no photo of his grave in Cty #239.

D There are very few A.R.C. Searchers L g.B.s. Engrs Plat, A=-383 shows location,
reports on the men of the 115th Inf, Plan and all but 2 burials in Cty 239,
: The 2 not shown are Davis and Flack, both

concentrations from other Ctys, seemingly
“after plat mep was made. The same facts
L, Loeation for Davis shown by eard in | J. apply to the photographs of the Eraves in
C=329, Balschwiller, Alsace. this Ctys DSee photostat herewith,
3 \ Orville G Dryden is confirmed in grave 20,
Cty 239, see statement of case herewith,

SUMMARY

It is the opinion of this investigator that Davis and Dryden are both buried in
Cty 239, Iryden in the grave 20 shown on the photostat and in the photograph, and
Davis in another grave, called grave 20, either because next to grave 19, or in
another row next to grave 21, The record of burial on white card says Row 1,
grave 20, =nd that grave could be at tre south end of the row next to the officer's
plot instead of at the north end of the row which grave 20 belongs to Dryden.

4 letter to Europe is recommended asking an explanation of the location of the gr
grave of Davis, The investigator does not deem exhumation of grave 20 neccessary,
because the discrepancy seems to be explainable through accuracy as to location.

Lett F e, Helen Yarbro
Action Requested thien to frade ugh
: Investignfor
2/19/21
Corr. Handled By Date Completed
Checked BY DuAC. Adjustsd By Udec, “W o A, /.

/20 /LUL



State of 7% p,m/;a@ )
County of f;;//7// ) &

Name of deceased soldier __EJQLJ ) [‘Ei% ) Eor Ty A ey

Rank //QX @&M M Organization @0 / i //d\éﬂﬁ

i,

The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant

or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a)

B Dasie T et 1 LEIT v o

Cﬁi““"“":ﬁ7 02)614’L412 stood in loco parentis to_ féZ?d

{deceased

Subscribed and sworn to before me this)lé ~day of |

(b)

parentis began wa fﬁf years,

of

soldzer)
The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in leoco
i monthe, _days. The age

AAAAL > at the time the status in loco

(name of applicant) |

parentis began was [/ 2L years, _ é@z months, é% J‘ﬂdays.

(c)

i§2;¢¢¢£r 7/ Gi)&ld/L;L) during the time she stood in loco

(name of applicant)
parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such
soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

/W%-@M%Ww

(d)

The following additional circumstances, facte and declarations tend |
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations :
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision

for the support of the deceased soldier:

/,,._,_‘u %%ﬂ/ WWW

/ S

” A 1 4"" AN 4/4 1 mA A A ﬁk_“)___,.
i - p s A / —

: - / ) y

VAW 2L Ll '/_‘A_. AL AL 2 5 A{#.,«A AAAL A lA—dl
/

/. a7

A A A /l_ L ALALGFACTAALPLA ALY (U Y % ; PALA A ,/

In making the& above statements, it is understood‘{;at the term in loco
parentis means that:

A person must act the part of a lawful father in vperforming the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular,

To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towarde a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than § years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision

If additional space is required please wrlte\ffiz?a back of this sheet.

Signed:

Address: ;'
Slgnedm é

Address:

(Seal)

(Notary Public)






State of Zw/wzéﬂ s 75
)

g
County of ¢¥261¢?9b¢3 )

Name of deceased soldier %ﬁ254"~j7"’ ﬂég f/zj e sbhipes.
Rank /M/a[&“ _(//M’f/‘ﬂtl : "Organlzation gﬂ / //5’0&"%“’“/0’:7_

L4 U
1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant
or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) szvvm»v/ ;29? /52*4*”4 stood in loco parentis to 6?£¢ﬂ?2“
(name of applicant) oy {decease
fg /GVW from (QM,"/#/UY to__‘_jl_g_f_»_f/.' MW
soldier)
(b) The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco
parentis began was {i _years, f months, ﬂ_z.___days. The age
of Cerea . Favte at the time the status in loco
(name of applicant)
parentis began was Z_{Z years, _ 2 months, SN days.

88

(c) (2:¢~44°’ ;%/146?3”?5”4 during the time she stood in loco
iname of applicant)

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

/W—o%_ Ay éo——@(/%a/ Ll M e k.
WWW g }ﬁw/a//a/_, Ceveig, (Unee)

{d) The follow1ng additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligaticns
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

,Zﬁ;¢44¢, J&gLCX%ﬂéfL:4i/ ;2¢~7’ /4%2k7¢4#ézﬂ el s 4:444£beiﬂﬁo1z>otﬂz;

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed: ;ZgLﬁ:u¢427(ﬁ5r'g7éic4aA
Address: /—%M %ﬁv,}% Cared -

Signed:

Address:

Subscribed and sworn ©o before me thisjéZ%éiaay




/Z'Jé’n/ )-ﬂ/t‘/ﬂa/ _7/,/1‘/9"' ' ; , ; : |
' ¢




' G'wmg, & Duos s @
PVT‘ \(c__ & \\F(_Dmi.

C&\c—'&"f) i : Dﬁm Sglisbury, Md.
B -I \\‘:d:. ‘9'\3\ December 1l2th.
Qigk:::;d E(/q /34 T: SLU%Tm;\M-K:>GA“ﬁ S%g S YBVMQLU\ S
Sdaluag W,
War Pepattment

Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, D. G.

Gentlemens _Refer to your file QM 293 A-N,
Davis, Charles E,.

Your letter under date Devember 8,1930 is received
in which you state that you regret that Miss Davis
is not entitled to a trip to France under Act of
Mareh 2,1929, amended.

It seems that we are working under a misapprehension

in regards to Davis. I did not notice the name

Charles E. Davis on your first letter even though

I answered it using his name. The Davis which we

| have in mind, whose sister would like to make this

| trip to France, and who was formally a member of

Company "I™ is not Charles E. Davis but George B.

| Davis, a member of Company "I", formally of Hebron,

| Md. Miss Anna Davies is the sister of George B.

| Davis and not the sister of Charles Davis as I
gtated before in my letter to you. This matter was

| first brought to my attention by Colonel Woodcock

| and it was his intention that George B. Davis would
be looked up as we both knew that Charles Davis!?
body had been returned to the United States and
buried in our ecity. I hope the information in this
letter will help you to straighten out the matter
and that you will write me stating fully whether or
not Miss Anna Davis would bel eligible for this ®rip
to France. Her brother, George B. Davis, was killed
gsometime in the month of September 1918 near the city
of Belfort in Alsace, France.

7(5_,4\5(;0({;

mMi V)]s s




G R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A

REPOAT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. sept 7, 20

1. REMAINS OFoo DAVIS,..GEORGE B SERIAL NUMBER128533’9

Place ... Aeback (Alsace)

RANE........... Pvie.3/8......... Orcasizamion... C0e Ip 115th Infe

2. Disinterred (date) : Soﬂ’. 7, 1921  From (give complete location) : Gr 13
Fremech Military Cemo 239 Hagenback (ALemc®)

BRAGTOND: & v B e i adUnit o BOCY e Nefdy S~ 0= - ot s

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) :

e OV 151921 g ROW.. 4 6. Block D, Grave. 37, Cem,.. 1252, ...

By Group. ReDUTEEY: Susiminsit. UDit.....ooroomen. Nature of reburial Bnlined -
CETHREt,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
oo BURA0d in blenket, unifern and in woeden box. ' oo

....Bedy badly decompesed, recognition impessible,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body .. N®s - . On grave marker ? ... Y08
- J

DR 4

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

....Bottle eontaining reburial data found on bodys Mo effects founds

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurementyable to detemmine

(b) Weight (estimated)...............Unable to determine

(c) Hair—Color ... 1 0R0- £OUR Qo rrrmeeeiemmemsmmesemssmemsnaasrearene

(Ol RS EE i e R R e e e

(d) Hair on face—Color ...... None founds

TioeationErssrs —o, Lt SRy
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

T o) e v et o ot o S SO e

29 23 24 25 26 27

2,6,7,8,9,10,11,15,16, 21, 23, 24, 25,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) MIAe Do,
. 3,4,5,12,13,24,30,19,20 MoBoDe

7. Disinterment

supervised by ...,

T..}i.Eo ﬂ.iI;LER ..Gué..ﬁ........- RGL‘.i‘m P ..v..a.;‘h....

-

8. FEbuuiel 5 ; , Z : : i € =T ety
supetvised by .. SoCEALAGE A L | Approved : T L) K%ﬁf%
WS A, Uy Dufault, T ],_Gse_.a,wcg.,Bla.nd,.,,_,k_-.__.,

=iy - ( 1t ej,s.-t nLiGU‘MC'




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A L

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ¢f sheet in the correspondfng numbered space. This,
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.'S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations, To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom dhisintez_'red and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group !
and unit which made disinterment. . '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of_‘reburial and the group and unit which made ?
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. : S Ass !

" 4.IState to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting -
< Yes EE) or “NO u. . E v : ¢ 4 3 o {

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found %
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. S By ;

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha- |
body will allow. Items (¢)-and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete. '
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by 00TH MISSING -

recent wounds) should be scratched out, |*

MISSING TEETH.................. All teeth missing through previous extrac- / | _TooTH 1MiSSING
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

s gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWH
3 thus :
' : N G PORCELAIN BRIDGE S
BRIDGE WORK ..........Block in solid the crown of tooth (label =E B G3L0BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and®*porcelain bridge), i
GIS s e
; HYER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ............. e R Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- L/ FOLD FiLuine GOLD FILLING
' sible (block in and label gold, silver,| [({34 ' GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: ]
: AVITY
: I SteAYD
CARIES (CAVITIES) ..........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade e
! in thus : o ;
i e

DENTURES  (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
; clasps on ratural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

@ i r [ 3

N b gl g

s
Y

: : y &‘\ = ‘ . . = :
7. Show name Of,,peg:san_§u1)€é.§,&ng the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. . ;‘;:I,,f.‘ ;(, z, _

$)

8. Shnw‘name;gc'i_ pg:si?rﬁu}ég )

s
o, =

9 H

()

gl
F AW,

.‘\ L
) e
o -\{5&."4,, " WA
£ .’re,,“,"f'l‘“\/;
_ A \‘?p.ﬁ?‘ & A
T4t g R g = SN 3

‘;‘ = oS .
ES {{9
P

=% ol



Has Yback, France
G, §, Form No. 16-A Placeiat o o CN e,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dato €0 10, 1920
1. Revamvs or.._ G9crge 8- Davis. = SERTAL NUMB::R:_I'EB_EBzg __________________ |
Ry Ing.
Rank Fvt. 18 - ORGANIZATION ® W £
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
Decs 10, 1920 Grave ¥20, Cemetery #239
By: Group €2 Unit ¥l e e e T s
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
__Deas 10, 1920 ___ Grave 713, Cematory 3239
. : Uooden BaX s BlEAmmT. T
By: Group #6 Unit _#3 Naturesef mebumialain o) sigdd 3
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Woodon box, unifome and equipnent. Body entirely decomposed and skeleton
disarticulated- ssmss Tafiwod & pasd o7ad b sresuqe. vhod Jom 10 tadisdr cdmdd (0
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? _____: My rotieime] On grave marker? __m_i_.f.f_f __________________
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:
___________ Homs. = - et B ) P et o S e T el
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
Sireloton di sarticulated. eI,
(¢) Height (actual measurement) ... ________ & aamilamn B
() Weight (estimatodne-totd - - 1 e e
(c) Hair=Colexs=_ ... . s TN
T I S S T S e e S oot
Chagsettgshes = — T ANAFSOIAL. - o
(d) Hair on face—Color ... o RS TR e e
Location ________ 2 L
Quantity __
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
msERE RO OV AT . o
1
______________________________________________________________________________ |
|
) “Wounds or missing parts (received at timeof casuvalty)_ ... ... W . |
411 bones of legs found to be frectured. Mamy other bomds =~ . . (i} !
' \
s L e R S A SR S R RSN SR (. |
7. Disintermen o /’ &5 A P
supvised b Approyed: il s (oo TR |
| (Title) S el A2 |
&z 1% = g -

8. Jburial ﬁ/’/ oS ’( gl ; : 7 '
supervisclfiyh £ T e N PPROve st e At : (
—7832 ; . o . _/__ s ) 4 ,"" \

: (Title) /M/?/_/t/:“/ e Sl |




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETICN OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

L. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No.” -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very mmportant and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—

MISSING TEETH.. ........ All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by u'rf- T00TH MISSING

recent wounds) should be scratched ouf, ///0

thus: ' % @

TR & PORCELAIN CROWN
CROWNED TEETH ._.._.._ .Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW L
- gold, porcelain, or gold and porce&ain), SOLPIGHO GOLD CROWN
thus:
X
CAVE TR G\ : " Y IN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .. ... ... Bibtic-ithwolid the crown of tooth (label GADAsRORCELAIN B

gﬁld bridge, ‘gold and porcelain bridge), J O

thus: i

JHLVER PIELING GoLD FILLING

FILEINGSY. .. oooeviaeial Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
) thus: .
CARTES (CAVITIES).. ... ».Outline location and size of cavity, ghade
in thus: ;
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.’’
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




